508379574 02/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI12028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Peter Cavasin	01/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SUPAS Ltd	
Street Address:	RM403, Lap Fai Bldg 6-8 Pottinger St	
City:	Central Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17154550	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7758266160

Email: Frim@ATIPLaw.com,PJPanzica@ATIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. lan Burns

Address Line 1: 4790 Caughlin Parkway #701

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1046.7304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan Burns
SIGNATURE:	lan Burns
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 1

508379574

source=AssignmentCavison_1046_7304#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066418 FRAME: 0266

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 1046.7304			
Whereas, I/We, Alexander Peter Cavasin of Surin, Thailand, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
HANDGUN SIGHT				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 21-JAN	-2021			
Application Number17154550				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, SUPAS Ltd of Central, Hong Kong	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address isRM403, Lap Fai Bldg				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby author ze and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
at CITY OF MANILA , Philippines				
Republic y the Phippines) State Try OF MANILA SS: Printed Name/Re	gnature er Peter Cavasin egistration No. if applicable			
County of	o and a second second			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Alexander Peter Cavas IV w/</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	expires 5/04/2026 1/4 4 400			
Seal JIII. No. 188 Note: Signalums of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one supplies of assignees.	tive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			
Total of	The state of the s			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 066418 FRAME: 0267